
13.—719

CLASSIII.—COLONIALTREASURER'SDEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

tern.
18: .8-89.

PROPERTY-TAX DEPAETMENT.
1888-89. "Total number ofofficers ... 25

1

2
8
4

VOTE No. 16
Salaeiks—

Commissioner and Secretary For Stamps and for Land
and Deeds

Deputy Commissioner
Chief Clerk
17 Clerks, 1 at £250, 1 at £215, 1 at £210, 4 at £200,

1 at £190, 4 at £175, 2 at £150, 1 at £140, 1 at
£130, 1 at £105

5 Cadets, 2 at £90,2 at £70,1 at £60

fiOO
450
375

3,040
380

Less Contribution from Vote " Stamp Department" ... 4,845
250

4,595

6
7
8

Other Chaeces—
Extra clerical assistance
Expenses of Triennial Assessment
Contingencies

600
26,200

400

27,200

Eeduction since Financial Statement
31,795

600

Total—Vote No. 16 ... ______
32,395

TEEASUET: MISCELLANEOUS SEEVICES.

1
2

3
4
5

6

VOTE No. 17
Audit ofCounty and Eoad Board Accounts
Expenses ofInvestment of Sinking Fund, Consolidated

Loan
Exchange and Commission
Stamp duty paid in London on Debentures for £400,000
Refund to Trustees for benefit of husband of Jane

Ramsay, a lunatic
Interest allowed at 5 per cent, from 14th May, 1886,

to 25_th November, 1887, on £5,000 deposit lodged
by Midland Railway Company

To give effect to recommendation of the Public Peti-
tions Committeeon the claim of Emma Bayne

To give effect to recommendation of thePublic Peti-
tions Committee on the claim of John Greenleaf ...

In the estate of Samuel Needham, lunatic, commis-
sion charged by Public Trust Office on abank deposit

Refund of moneys paid into Consolidated Fund—
Balance of estate of William Burrell, deceased
Balance of estate of John Lamont, deceased

Contingencies

550

750
6,500

500

40

384

10
11
12

7

8

9

15

8

74

257
226
500

9,654

Less estimated credits under Section 10 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1882 "

9,804

150

Total—Vote No. 17 ...
Ill £50,231


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

