Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

em.		1888–89.	
	PROPERTY-TAX DEPARTMENT.	£	
	1888-89.		
	Total number of officers 25		
	SALARIES—		•
1	Commissioner and Secretary for Stamps and for Land and Deeds	600	
2	Deputy Commissioner	600 450	
3	Chief Clerk	375	
4	17 Clerks, 1 at £250, 1 at £215, 1 at £210, 4 at £200, 1 at £190, 4 at £175, 2 at £150, 1 at £140, 1 at		
	£130, 1 at £105	3,040	
5	5 Cadets, 2 at £90, 2 at £70, 1 at £60	380	
		4,845	
	Less Contribution from Vote "Stamp Department"	250	
		4,595	
	OTHER CHARGES— Extra clerical assistance		
6	Expenses of Triennial Assessment	600 26,200	
8	Contingencies	400	
		27,200	
	Reduction since Financial Statement	31,795 600	
	Тотац—Vоте No. 16		32,39
	TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		
,	VOTE No. 17 Audit of County and Road Board Accounts	550	
$egin{cases} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$	Expenses of Investment of Sinking Fund, Consolidated	990	
	Loan	750 6,500	
3 4	Exchange and Commission Stamp duty paid in London on Debentures for £400,000	500	
5	Refund to Trustees for benefit of husband of Jane	40	
6	Ramsay, a lunatic Interest allowed at 5 per cent. from 14th May, 1886,	40	
	to 25th November, 1887, on £5,000 deposit lodged	22.	
7	by Midland Railway Company To give effect to recommendation of the Public Peti-	394	
'	tions Committee on the claim of Emma Bayne	15	
8	To give effect to recommendation of the Public Petitions Committee on the claim of John Greenleaf	8	
9	In the estate of Samuel Needham, lunatic, commis-	_	
	sion charged by Public Trust Office on a bank deposit	74	
0.	Refund of moneys paid into Consolidated Fund— Balance of estate of William Burrell, deceased	257	
1	Balance of estate of John Lamont, deceased	226	
2	Contingencies		
		9,804	
	Less estimated credits under Section 10 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1882"	150	
.		-30	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 17		9,654